



## ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ ಮಹಾನಗರಪಾಲಿಕೆ, ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ.

ಕಾಮಗಾರಿಯ ಹೆಸರು: ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ ಮಹಾನಗರಪಾಲಿಕೆ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯ ವಾರ್ಡ್  
ನಂ.30ರ ಸಿಗೇಹಟ್ಟಿ ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಸಂಕೀರ್ಣಕ್ಕೆ ಕಾಂಪೌಂಡ್ ಗೋಡೆ  
ಹಾಗೂ ಇಂಟರ್ ಲಾಕ್ ಪೆವರ್ ಅಳವಡಿಸುವ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ.

ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ: <sup>೪೪.೨೦</sup> 81.10 ಲಕ್ಷ.

ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆ : 2025-26ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಪಾಲಿಕೆ ಉದ್ಯಮ ನಿಧಿ ಅನುದಾನ.

ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಹೆಸರು:- ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ ಮಹಾನಗರ ಪಾಲಿಕೆ ವ್ಯಾಪ್ತಿಯ ವಾರ್ಡ್ ನಂ 30ರ ಸಿಗೇಹಟ್ಟಿ ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ಸಂಕೀರ್ಣಕ್ಕೆ ಕಾಂಪೌಂಡ್ ಗೋಡೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಇಂಟರ್ ಲಾಕ್ ಪೆವರ ಅಳವಡಿಸುವ ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ

ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆ :-2025-26 ನೇ ಸಾಲಿನ ಪಾಲಿಕೆ ಉದ್ಯಮ ನಿಧಿ ಅನುದಾನ

ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ= 77.50 ಲಕ್ಷಗಳು

S/No	Item of work	Nos	L	B	D/H	Qty	Unit	Rate/Unit	Amount
<b>Compound wall</b>									
1	CIVIL WORKS :Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting rank vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees girth up to 300 mm, removal of stumps of trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable material to be used or auctioned, including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150 mm in thickness.(i) By Manual Means. A. In area of light jungle. (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-3 Sl. No 2.4 (i) a pg. no. :09)								
		1	28.00	68.00		1904.00			
	Deduction building area	-1	20.00	20.00		-400.00			
						1504.00			
						15.04	100m2	1178.10	✓ 17719.00 ✓
	Basic rate		1122.00						
	Add 5% AW		56.10						
	Total		1178.10						
2	Earth work excavation for Foundation by mechanical means for all works & depth upto 3 m, as per drawing and technical specifications, including setting out, shoring, strutting, barricading, caution lights, including dressing of excavated surfaces, disposing off or levelling the excavated earth or sorting & stacking the selected earth for reuse in a radius of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m including cost of labour, tools, usage of machinery & other appurtenances required to complete the work (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-1 Sl. No 1.14.1 pg. no. 08)								
	Compound Columns footing	67	1.60	1.30	1.80	249.60			
	Compound SSM Work front & Back	2	67.00	0.45	1	60.30			
	Sides	2	28.00	0.45	1	25.20			
						335.10	Cum	107.10	✓ 35889.00 ✓
	Basic Rate	102.00							
	Add 5% AW	5.10							
	Total	107.10							
3	Providing and laying in position Cement Concrete for levelling course for all works in foundation. The granite/trap/basalt crushed graded coarse aggregates and fine aggregates as per relevant IS Codes machine mixed, laid in layers not exceeding 150 mm thickness, well compacted using plate vibrators, including all lead & lifts, cost of all materials of quality, labour, Usage charges of machinery, curing, and all the other appurtenances required to complete the work as per technical specifications.Mix 1:3:6 Using 20 mm nominal size graded crushed coarse aggregates (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-2 Sl. No 2.1.4 pg. no. :1)								
	Compound Columns footing	67	1.60	1.30	0.20	27.87			
	Compound Block Work front & Back	2	67.00	0.45	0.15	9.05			
	Sides	2	28.00	0.45	0.15	3.78			
	Deck slab	1	7.00	1.5	0.15	1.58			
			6147.00			42.27	cum	6454.35	272825.37
								6527.85	275945.00
	Basic Rate	6217.00	6147						272825.37
	Add 5% AW	310.85							
	Total	6527.85	6454.35						
4	Supplying, fitting and placing TMT FE 550 / 550D Steel Reinforcement including cost of all materials, machinery, labour, cleaning, straightening, cutting, bending, hooking, laping/welding joints, tying with binding wire / soft annealed steel wire and other ancillary operations complete as per drawing and technical specification (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-2 Sl. No 2.11.a pg. no. :18)								
	<b>Compound Plinth (190.00 m L)</b>								
	MB : #12mm 6 no's.	6.00	190.00	0.889		1,013.333			
	DB : #8mm @ 150mm C/C	1,268.00	1.20	0.395		601.126			
	<b>Compound Column Below GL (67no's. )</b>								
	MB : #12mm 4 no's.	67x4	2.50	0.888		594.960			
	DB : #8mm @ 150mm C/C	18.00	0.95	0.395		6.755			
	<b>Compound Column footing (67no's.; 1.5m * 1.2m )</b>								
	MB & DB : #10mm @ 150mm C/C Bothway	1,340.00	1.50	0.617		1,240.170			
	Deck slab MB 16mm	60.00	1.20	1.580		113.778			
	DB 12mm	8.00	9.00	0.889		64.000			
	Deck wall 10mm dia 150mmc/c	88.00	1.80	0.617		97.733			
	DB 8mm	14.00	7.00	0.395		38.710			
			Total (Kgs)			3,770.565			
						3.771			
						3.77	cum	94987.20	✓ 358197.00 ✓
	Basic Rate		90464.00						
	Add 5% AW		4523.20						
	Total		94987.20						

Providing and laying in position Cement Concrete for all Sub structures of building, Irrigation works, Sub structure works of bridges, Drain works & other parallel works from 0.50m to 3.50 m height. The granite/trap/basalt crushed graded coarse aggregates and fine aggregates as per relevant IS Codes machine mixed with super plasticisers, laid in layers, well compacted using needle vibrators, providing weep holes wherever necessary, including all lead & lifts, cost of all materials of quality, confirming to the requirements of relevant IS codes, labour, Usage charges of machinery, curing and all other appurtenances required to complete the work as per technical specifications..M25 Design Mix Using 20 mm nominal size graded crushed coarse aggregates (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-1 Sl. No 2.3.2 pg. no. :16)							
5	Compound Column	67	0.23	0.23	1.60	5.67	7224.71
	Compound Column Footing	67	1.50	1.20	0.45	54.27	7185.02
						59.94	sqm
	New Basic Rate		6336.00	6271			
	Addendum I - Percentage Additionalities for Formwork, Centering & Scaffolding as per KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol. 1 pg. no. 111, Sl. No. :1.a (considering 8%)		506.88				
6	5% A.W.		342.14				
	TOTAL		7185.02	7224.71			
	Providing Size Stone masonry with hard stone in foundation & plinth with Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-2 Sl. No 5.4 pg. no. : 09						
7		1	190.00	0.45	1.20	102.60	6682.00
						102.60	Cum
	Basic rate		6389.00	6364.00			6708.45
	Add 5% AW		319.45				
	Total		6708.45				
8	Providing and laying in Cement Concrete for all Basement & surface level works, return walls, retaining walls, sunken floors etc. The granite/trap/ basalt crushed graded coarse aggregates and fine aggregates as per relevant IS Codes machine mixed with super plasticisers, laid in layers, well compacted using needle vibrators, providing weep holes wherever necessary, including all lead & lifts, cost of all materials of quality, labour, Usage charges of machinery, curing and all other appurtenances required to complete the work as per technical specifications..M25 Design Mix Using 20 mm nominal size graded crushed coarse aggregates (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-1 Sl. No 2.3.3 pg. no. :16)						
	Compound plinth	1	190.00	0.30	0.30	17.10	10034.32
						17.10	cum
	Basic Rate		6480.00	6371			171587.04
	Addendum I - Percentage Additionalities for Formwork, Centering & Scaffolding as per KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol. 1 pg. no. 111, Sl. No. : 2 (considering 50%)		3,240.00				
9	Add 5% AW		486.00				
	Total		10,206.00	10034.33			
	Providing and fixing Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete. Hot finished seamless type tubes including cost of materials, labour, usage charges of machinery complete as per specifications and as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-2 Sl. No 11.16.2 pg. no. :82)						
10	Vertical Hollow square tube 100mmx100mmx3mm	68	2.50	9.14		1553.80	
	Flat bar verical 50mmx5mm	2x68	2.10	1.96		559.78	
	Vertical tube Long 20mmx20mm	8*68	1.90	1.60		1653.76	
	Vertical tube short 20mmx20mm	8*68	0.90	1.60		783.36	
	Horizontal flat bar 50mmx5mm	2*68	2.50	1.96		1999.20	
	Horizontal flat bar Extra 50mmx5mm	1*68	2.50	1.96		333.20	
	Arrows	16*68		0.25		272.00	
	Gate (Considering 35 kg/Sqm)	2	4.50	2.10		661.50	
	Extra name Board		50kg			50.00	
						7866.60	kgs
9	Basic rate		147.00				154.35
	Add 5% AW		7.35				
	Total		154.35				1214209.00
	Painting Steel work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint to give an even shade. Two coat applied @ 0.90L/10 m² over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.80 L/10 m² of approved brand and manufacture including preparing the surface after thoroughly cleaning oil, grease, dirt and foreignmatter, cost of materials, labour complete as per specifications and as per directions of Engineer-in-charge (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-5 Sl. No 8.33.3 pg. no. : 48)						
	Grill compound	2x68	3.00	2.00		816.00	
10	Gate	2x2	4.50	2.10		37.80	
						853.80	Sqm
	Basic rate		139.00				145.95
	Add 5% AW		6.95				
	Total		145.95				124612.00
Pavers work							
10	Loosening, leveling and Compacting original ground supporting embankment to facilitate placement of first layer of embankment, scarified to a depth of 150mm, mixed with water at OMC and then compacted by rolling so as to achieve minimum dry density as given in Table 300-2 for embankment construction. (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-3 Sl. No 3.7 pg. no. 17)						
		1	28.00	68.00	0.300	571.20	

433049  
5616.42

	Deduction building area	-1	20.00	20.00	0.300	-120.00			110.25	49745.00
						451.20	Cum			
	Basic rate		105.00							
	Add 5% AW		5.25							
	Total		110.25							
11	Earth work excavation for pipelines/cables by Manual means upto 600 mm trench width, as per drawing and technical specifications, including setting out, shoring, strutting, barricading, caution lights, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, including dressing of excavated surfaces, disposing off or leveling the excavated earth or sorting & stacking the selected earth for reuse in a radius of 50 m. Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and lift upto 1.5 m including cost of labour, tools, usage & other appurtenances required to complete the work. 1.6.1 In all kinds of soils. Depth upto 1.50m (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-1 SL No 1.6 pg. no. : 06)									
	Pipe Line	1	60.00	0.45	0.600	16.20				
	Ugd	1	30.00	0.45	0.800	10.80				
						27.00	Sqm	508.20	13721.00	
	Basic rate		484.00							
	Add 5% AW		24.20							
	Total		508.20							
12	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS:1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) :For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Powder coated aluminium (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron) including cost of materials, labour, usage charges of machinery complete as per specifications (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-2 SL No 11.35.2.2 pg. no. : 88)									
	Window	1	50			50.00				
						50.00	Cum	599.55	29978.00	
	Basic rate		571.00							
	Add 5% AW		28.55							
	Total		599.55							
13	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness (weight not less than 10kg/ m²) including cost of materials, labour, usage charges of machinery complete as per specifications and as per directions of the Engineer-in-Charge.(KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-2 SL No 11.37.1 pg. no. : 89)									
		2	1.50		1.80	5.40				
						5.40	Cum	1037.40	5602.00	
	Basic rate		988.00							
	Add 5% AW		49.40							
	Total		1037.40							
14	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the Material with water at OMC in mechanical mix plant carriage of mixed Material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers with paver/grader in sub-base / base course on well prepared sub face and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density. KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-3 SL No 4.17 pg. no. :26)									
		1	30.00	68.00	0.150	306.00				
	Deduction building area	-1	20.00	20.00	0.150	-60.00				
						246.00	cum	2686.95	660990.00	
	Basic rate		2559.00							
	Add 5% AW		127.95							
	Total		2686.95							
15	Providing and laying 80mm thick factory made precast M -30 grade Cement Concrete Paver Block as per IRC SP 63:2018 & IS 15658 for Commercial Traffic Axle load repetitions upto 10MSA & for Residential Streets of approved shape and colour, laid in required pattern and including over 40mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc; all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. (WMM/WBM Base to be paid separately as per relevant technical specification) (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-3 SL No 6.8.2 pg. no. :51)									
		1	30.00	68.00		2040.00				
	Deduction building area	-1	20.00	20.00		-400.00				
						1640.00	Sqm	1219.05	1999242.00	
	Basic rate		1161.00							
	Add 5% AW		58.05							
	Total		1219.05							
16	Constructing brick masonry chamber for underground C.I. inspection chamber and bends with bricks in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) C.I. cover with frame (light duty) 455x610 mm internal dimensions, total weight of cover with frame to be not less than 38 kg (weight of cover 23 kg and weight of frame 15 kg), R.C.C. top slab with 1:1.5:3 mix (1 cement : 1.5 fine sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), foundation concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 fine sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand), finished smooth with a floating coat of neat cement on walls and bed concrete etc. complete as per standard design: Inside dimensions 455x610 mm and 45 cm deep for single pipe line : With common burnt clay (non modular) bricks of class designation 3.5 (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-2 SL No 13.53 pg. no. :125)									
		1	4.00			4.00				

						4.00	nos	5924.10	
	Basic rate		5642.00						
	Add 5% AW		282.10						23696.40
	Total		5924.10						
17	Construction of Embankment by excavating the available approved Gravel/ Murrum deposited at a place or borrow pits during or prior excavation with all lifts and lead, transportation to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet the requirement complete as per specifications, including cost of labour, rolling, water, all materials, usage & all other appurtenances required to complete the work. ( KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-1 Sl. No. 1.8 pg. no. 7)								
		1	30.00	68.00	0.300	612.00			
	Deduction building area	-	20.00	20.00	0.300	-120.00			
						492.00	Cum	497.70	244868.00
	Basic rate		474.00						
	Add 5% AW		23.70						
	Total		497.70						
18	Providing and fixing Sewer (SWR) pipes, including all fittings, This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step solvent cement, trenching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. 150mm nominal dia pipes ( KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-2 Sl. No 17.14 pg. no. :178) 13.64 m								
		1	60.00			60.00			
						60.00	Rmt	806.40	48384.00
	Basic rate		768.00						
	Add 5% AW		38.40						
	Total		806.40						
19	Providing and laying in Cement Concrete for all Basement & surface level works, return walls, retaining walls, sunken floors etc. The granite/trap/ basalt crushed graded coarse aggregates and fine aggregates as per relevant IS Codes machine mixed with super plasticisers, laid in layers, well compacted using needle vibrators, providing weep holes wherever necessary, including all lead & lifts, cost of all materials of quality, labour, Usage charges of machinery, curing and all other appurtenances required to complete the work as per technical specifications. M25 Design Mix Using 20 mm nominal size graded crushed coarse aggregates (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-1 Sl. No 2.3.2 pg. no. :16)								
	paver band	2	30.00	0.20	0.150	1.80			
		2	68.00	0.20	0.150	4.08		6689.55	39334.55
			6371			5.88	cum	(6804.00)	40008.00
	Basic Rate		6480.00	6371					39334.55
	Add 5% AW		324.00						
	Total		6804.00	6689.55					
20	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material to the appropriate disposal area as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-2 Sl. No 19.2.1 pg. no. : 187)								
	Drain wall	2	7.00	0.15	0.60	1.26			
	Raft	1	7.00	1.00	0.15	1.05			
						2.31	Sqm	1746.15	4034.00
	Basic rate		1663.00						
	Add 5% AW		83.15						
	Total		1746.15						
21	Providing and laying in position Cement Concrete for all Sub structures of building, Irrigation works, Sub structure works of bridges, Drain works & other parallel works from 0.50m to 3.50 m height. The granite/trap/basalt crushed graded coarse aggregates and fine aggregates as per relevant IS Codes machine mixed with super plasticisers, laid in layers, well compacted using needle vibrators, providing weep holes wherever necessary, including all lead & lifts, cost of all materials of quality, conforming to the requirements of relevant IS codes, labour, Usage charges of machinery, curing and all other appurtenances required to complete the work as per technical specifications. M20 Design Mix Using 20 mm nominal size graded crushed coarse aggregates (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-1 Sl. No 2.4.2 pg. no. : 16)								
	deck wall	2	7.00	0.25	0.60	2.10			
	Deck raft	1	7.00	1.25	0.20	1.75		8818.22	23950.34
			6221.00			3.85	Sqm	(8852.20)	84081.00
	Basic rate		(6323.00)	6221					39950.34
	Addendum I - Percentage Additionalities for Formwork, Centering & Scaffolding as per KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol. 1 pg. no. 111, Sl. No. : 4 (considering 35%)		2,213.05						
	Add 5% AW		316.15						
	Total		8852.20	8218.22					
22	Providing and laying in position Cement Concrete for all Super structures of building, Road works, Water works, Irrigation works & super structure works of bridges upto 3.50 m height. The granite/trap/basalt crushed graded coarse aggregates and fine aggregates as per relevant IS Codes machine mixed with super plasticisers laid in layers, well compacted using needle vibrators. The cost includes all lead & lifts, cost of all materials, quality conforming to the requirements of relevant IS codes, labour, Usage charges of machinery, curing and all other appurtenances required to complete the work as per technical specifications. (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-1 Sl. No 2.5.2 pg. no. : 16)								
	Deck slab	1	7.00	1.20	0.25	2.10		9545.44	20045.42
			6734.00			2.10	Cum	(9580.20)	20118.00
	Basic rate		6843.00	6734					20045.42
	Addendum I - Percentage Additionalities for Formwork, Centering & Scaffolding as per KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol. 1 pg. no. 111, Sl. No. : 4 (considering 35%)		2,395.05						
	Add 5% AW		342.15						
	Total		9580.20	9545.44					

Providing and laying 1000 mm using M20 providing holes in the machine

23	Providing and laying 100mm thick pre-cast cover slabs over Road side drains / utility ducts / Rain water harvesting pit of width not exceeding 1000 mm using M20 concrete reinforced with TMT bars Fe 550 @ 6kg/m <sup>2</sup> , slabs jointed in CM 1:3 proportion and nicely finished Including providing holes in the Cover slabs wherever necessary for easy drainage of surface water including of labour, materials, scaffolding, usage of machinery, curing, lead and lift charges etc. Complete. (KPWD SR 2023-24 Vol.-2 SL No 17.14 pg. no. :178)								
	1	60.00	0.65	39.00					
				39.00	Sqm	1228.50	47912.00		
	Basic rate	1170.00							
	Add 5% AW	58.50							
	Total	1228.50							
24	Providing UNPLASTICISED PVC pipes conforming to IS 16098:2013 with latest amendments ended with integral sockets with ISI mark and conveying to worksite, rolling and lowering into trenches, laying true to line and level and perfect linking at joints, testing and commissioning, including loading and unloading at both destinations and cuts of pipes wherever necessary including jointing of UPVC pipes (with cost of elastomeric sealing rings) and specials (excluding cost of specials) with jointing of approved type, with all labour, lead & lifts, including encasing the pipes around to a depth of not less than 15 cms. with soft gravel or selected earth available from the excavation etc. complete								
	10.2.14	1	30.00	30.00					
				30.00	Rmt	604.80	18144.00		
	Basic rate	576.00							
	Add 5% AW	28.80							
	Total	604.80							
							6553232.22		
							TOTAL	6560580.39	6553232.22
							Add 18% GST	1180904.47	
							Roundoff	8515.14	
							Total amount	7750000.00	
I have personally inspected the work spot and found that the work is essential and prepare this estimate for Rs 77.5 lakhs/- based on the P.W.D.SR for the year 2023-24 Necessary provisions are made in this estimate with most safe and economical way of execution of work.									

  
Junior Engineer  
City Corporation  
Shimoga

  
Asst Executive Engineer  
City Corporation  
Shimoga

**ಮಹಾನಗರ ಪಾಲಿಕೆ, ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ.**  
ಕಾಮಗಾರಿ ಅಂದಾಜು ಮೊತ್ತ ರೂ. **77.50 ಲಕ್ಷಗಳು**  
**2023-24 ನ್ನು**  
ಪ್ರಸ್ತುತ ಮಂಜೂರಾತಿ  
ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ/ಉ.ಶಾ.ಸ.ಅ/ಪ್ರ.ಸಾಂ(ಸಿ.ಆರ್)/೧೭/೨೦೨೩-೨೪  
ನೀಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. ದಿನಾಂಕ: 15-04-2026  
ಲೆಕ್ಕಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆ: 2026-27 ನ್ನು ನಿಗದಿ ವಿಭಾಗ ಉದ್ಭವಿಸುವ  
ಕಾರ್ಯಪಾಲಕ ಅಭಿಯಂತರರು  
ಮಹಾನಗರ ಪಾಲಿಕೆ, ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ.

**ಆಡಳಿತಾತ್ಮಕ ಮಂಜೂರಾತಿಯನ್ನು ರೂ. 77.50 ಲಕ್ಷಗಳು**  
...  
ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆ: 2026-27 ನ್ನು ನಿಗದಿ ವಿಭಾಗ ಉದ್ಭವಿಸುವ  
ಸಂಖ್ಯೆ: ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ/ಉ.ಶಾ.ಸ.ಅ/ಪ್ರ.ಸಾಂ(ಸಿ.ಆರ್)/೧೭/೨೦೨೩-೨೪  
ಯಂತ್ರ ಸೇವೆಗಳಾದ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 18-04-2026  
ಮಹಾನಗರ ಪಾಲಿಕೆ, ಶಿವಮೊಗ್ಗ.